
Fund

Balance 

04/30/2025 Receipts Appropriations

Unenc. Cash 

05/31/2025 Encumbrances

Cash Balance 

05/31/2025

10 General $563,453.49 $18,567.23 -$75,831.47 $506,189.25 $506,189.25

12 Jubilee Fund $19,012.93 $20,845.83 -$25,153.78 $14,704.98 $14,704.98

14 Witt Memorial $68,334.16 $141.58 $68,475.74 $68,475.74

15 Edna Smith Memorial $13,064.26 $28.32 $13,092.58 $13,092.58

16 HJ or AW Cornwell $208,835.10 $3,160.78 $211,995.88 $211,995.88

17 Section 125 $4,619.65 $136.26 -$355.00 $4,400.91 $4,400.91

22 Library Fund $2,538.30 $2,538.30 $2,538.30

23 Special Highway $255,561.94 $255,561.94 $255,561.94

24 City Sales Tax 1% $309,093.58 $15,097.95 -$9,747.49 $314,444.04 $314,444.04

25 Tiff $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 Land Bank $66,615.76 $66,615.76 $66,615.76

28 ARPA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 FCMI Fund $25,134.51 $4,680.87 -$1,135.74 $28,679.64 $28,679.64

30 CI - 5th Street Project $0.00 $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $485,000.00

34 Storm Sewer Utility $61,716.94 $1,346.50 $63,063.44 $63,063.44

35 Special Parks $8,708.11 -$1,702.97 $7,005.14 $7,005.14

36 Solid Waste $86,793.22 $11,025.60 -$10,907.18 $86,911.64 $86,911.64

37 Sewer Replacement $111,229.17 $111,229.17 $111,229.17

40 Sewer Utility $91,954.84 $6,626.36 -$7,086.93 $91,494.27 $91,494.27

41 Water & Light $223,072.56 $111,915.94 -$135,967.37 $199,021.13 $8,792.35 $207,813.48

42 Capital Improvement-Water $524,298.32 $4,219.50 $528,517.82 $528,517.82

44 Storm Sewer Replacement $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00

48 Series 2021 Bond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

50 Capital Project Improvement $14,486.78 $14,486.78 $14,486.78

51 Nitrate Removal Plant Loan $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

60 Bond & Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

61 Equipment Reserve $349,460.76 $349,460.76 $349,460.76

70 84 Elec & WT Utility Surpl $774,478.84 -$183,394.18 $591,084.66 $591,084.66

$4,017,463.22 $682,792.72 -$451,282.11 $4,248,973.83 $8,792.35 $4,257,766.18

Balance in Banks and Investments:

$1,480,180.90

$533,655.43 Power Plant $500,000.00

$62,009.94

$29,025.94

$11,026.02

$684.45 Other Loans & Leases:

$4,617.57 5th Street Project $485,000.00

$495.00 John Deere Loader $25,108.52

$150.00 Pool Project $68,063.38

Sub Total: $2,121,845.25 Total Loans & Leases $578,171.90

$2,135,920.93

Total Cash & Investments $4,257,766.18 Total indebtedness: $1,078,171.90

The above is a true statement of funds, receipts and disbursements of the City of St John, KS

for the period ending May 2025

City of St. John

2025 May Balance Sheet

2021 Go Bond:

Add Investment

Equity Bank-Money Market

SJN Bank of Kansas-Diversion 

SJN Bank of Kansas-Section 125

Petty Cash

Cash on Hand

SJN Bank of Kansas-Land Bank

SJN Bank of Kansas-FCMI

TOTALS

SJN Bank of Kansas-Checking

SJN Bank of Kansas-Saving


